42
SPECIFICATIONS
-103.0 ~ 103.0 kPa -0.103 ~ 1.030 MPa
KP47C KP47P
1.03 MPa
103.0 kPa
-103.0 kPa
0

OUTPUT CIRCUIT WIRING DIAGRAMS
PA-C PA-D
ORDERING INFORMATION
C：Compound (-103.0 ~ 103.0 kPa)
V：Vacuum (10.0 ~ -103.0 kPa)
P：Positive (-0.103 ~ 1.030 MPa)
BT-22 BT-23
Pressure Unit
Display Section
Setting Button
(▲)Button (▼)Button
Setting Mode
Sub-display Section
1 NPN + Analog output (1~5V) (0.6~5V only positive)
KP47    - 01 -
Optional Parts Mounting bracket Panel adapter Panel adapter + Front protective lid
2 Color Main Display
Output 1 Indicator
Key Lock Mode
K P 4 7 C - 0 1 - F 1
Pressure Range Output Specifications
01：1 NPN Output & Analog Output(1~5V)
03：1 PNP Output & Analog Output(1~5V)
Pressure Port
F1：R1/8”, M5
M5：M5 female thread
Optional Parts
BT-22 : Mounting bracket
BT-23 : Mounting bracket
PA-C  : Panel adapter
PA-D  : Panel adapter + Front protective lid
1kΩ
DC
12-24VM
ai
n
ci
rc
ui
t RL
OUT1 (Black)
Analog output
DC (+) (Brown)
DC (-) (Blue)
(White)
1 PNP + Analog output (1~5V) (0.6~5V only positive)
KP47    - 03 -
1kΩ DC
12-24VM
ai
n
ci
rc
ui
t
RL
OUT1 (Black)
Analog output
DC (+) (Brown)
DC (-) (Blue)
(White)
KP47  SERIESKP47  SERIES